
Winona State (6-11) -vs- Sioux Falls (8-10)
3/14/2026 at Ralston, Neb. (Ralston High School)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kemp, Austin (1-1)
Loss: Buchta, R. (0-1)
Save: Maeyaert, Tyler (1)
HBP: Buchta, R., Kemp, Austin
PB: Vogel, Dominic (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Austin Nelson First: Adam Morken Third Base: Connor Singhisen 
Start: 3:25pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 30   Weather: 43 degrees and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winona State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Sioux Falls 0 0 0 1 0 0 X 1 6 0

Winona State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arendt, Easton lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Guenther, Hunter dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Strecker, Max 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wall, Adam rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Harer, Dylan cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Vernon, Noah ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patterson, Ethan 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Casper, Cal c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Greuel, Connor 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Borecky, Dominic ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lee, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buchta, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 3 5 6

SB: Arendt, Easton (1)
CS: Harer, Dylan (1)
HBP: Wall, Adam (1); Patterson, Ethan (1)
E: Borecky, Dominic (1)

Sioux Falls 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vogel, Dominic c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Iliff, Mitch 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Edwards, William rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Schafer, Brady dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Vogel, Frank pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Drew lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Estrada, Daniel 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Verville, Cullen ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Steventon, Roy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
Drossel, Nolan cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morrissette, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kemp, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanders, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richeson, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maeyaert, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 6 1 0 4 6

2B: Iliff, Mitch (1); Miller, Drew (1)
SH: Miller, Drew (1)
HBP: Schafer, Brady (1)

Winona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lee, Peyton 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 26
Buchta, R. (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 9 0 3 30
Jones, Carson 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 2 17
Totals 6 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 25 5 9 73

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morrissette, T. 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 3 31
Kemp, Austin (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 5 7 0 3 30
Sanders, Cooper 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 19
Richeson, Jack 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 14
Maeyaert, Tyler (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 7
Totals 2 0 0 3 5 1 0 2 0 22 27 3 12 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winona State - Top of 1st WSU USF
Arendt, E. lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Guenther, H. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Strecker, M. popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Wall, A. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Guenther, H. advanced to second. 0 0
Harer, D. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Wall, A. out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st WSU USF
Vogel, D. singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Iliff, M. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Edwards, W. flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); Vogel, D. advanced to third. 0 0
Schafer, B. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Winona State - Top of 2nd WSU USF
Patterson, E walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Casper, C. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Patterson, E out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Greuel, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Borecky, D. out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd WSU USF
Miller, D. doubled to center field (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Estrada, D. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Miller, D. advanced to third. 0 0
Verville, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
Steventon, R struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 0 0

Winona State - Top of 3rd WSU USF
Kemp, A. to p for Morrissette,. 0 0
Arendt, E. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKFBFBFFFS). 0 0
Guenther, H. struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 0 0
Strecker, M. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd WSU USF
Buchta, R. to p for Lee, P.. 0 0
Drossel, N. struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 0 0
Vogel, D. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Iliff, M. struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS). 0 0

Winona State - Top of 4th WSU USF
Wall, A. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Harer, D. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 FBKF); Wall, A. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Harer, D. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Patterson, E hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Casper, C. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th WSU USF
Edwards, W. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Schafer, B. hit by pitch (1-0 B); Edwards, W. advanced to second. 0 0
Miller, D. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Schafer, B. advanced to second; Edwards, W. advanced to
third. 0 0
Estrada, D. out at first 3b to ss to 1b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Edwards, W. scored. 0 1



Verville, C. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Schafer, B. advanced to third. 0 1
Verville, C. advanced to second. 0 1
Steventon, R struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Winona State - Top of 5th WSU USF
Sanders, C. to p for Kemp, A.. 0 1
Greuel, C. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Borecky, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Borecky, D. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Borecky, D. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Arendt, E. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 1
Arendt, E. stole second. 0 1
Guenther, H. struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 0 1
Strecker, M. grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 0 1

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th WSU USF
Jones, C. to p for Buchta, R.. 0 1
Drossel, N. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Vogel, D. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Iliff, M. doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
Edwards, W. popped up to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 1

Winona State - Top of 6th WSU USF
Richeson, J. to p for Sanders, C.. 0 1
Wall, A. grounded out to p (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
Vernon, N. pinch hit for Harer, D.. 0 1
Vernon, N. lined out to p (0-2 SFF). 0 1
Patterson, E grounded out to ss (1-2 BKSF). 0 1

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th WSU USF
Vernon, N. to cf. 0 1
Schafer, B. singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 1
Vogel, F. pinch ran for Schafer, B.. 0 1
Miller, D. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Estrada, D. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Verville, C. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

Winona State - Top of 7th WSU USF
Maeyaert, T. to p for Richeson, J.. 0 1
Casper, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Greuel, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Borecky, D. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 1

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th WSU USF


